## **CLASS "A" MEMBERSHIP PROVISIONS**

GOOSE LAKE ASSOCIATION, INC. 3935 N. GOOSE LAKE ROAD MORRIS, IL 60450 815-942-4879 INITIATION \$\_600.00 ANNUAL DUES \$\_300.00

- 1. Membership shall include husband, wife and children under 21 years of age and unmarried.
- 2. Dues and initiation fees are required for first year of membership. For ensuing years, the dues will be determined yearly by the Board of Directors and are due by March 1<sup>st</sup>. A penalty shall apply for late payment. Dues not paid by June 1<sup>st</sup> subjects the membership to termination.
- 3. Goose Lake membership is 'not transferable'.
- 4. Club stickers must be applied to the **lower** right hand side of the windshield.
- 5. No boat with a motor over 10 h.p. can be put on any Goose Lake Association waters.
- 6. Membership is subject to the conditions that the users shall observe the **rules** of Goose Lake Association relating to all facilities.
- 7. All applicants in consideration of approval of membership hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless Goose Lake Association, its officers, directors and employees, and all other members from any liability for damages, loss, costs, and expenses arising out of injury to themself, family or guests, or to any property of family or guests while using any facilities or property owned or operation by Goose Lake Association.

(Date)

## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

(Applicant's Signature)

(Cleary Written)

Name:	Soc. Sec.#	
Soc. Sec.#		
Date of Birth:		
Driver's License #	Driver's License #	
Address:(Street)	(City)	(Zip-Required)
Phone #	Email Address:	
Sponsored By:		
Names & Ages of Children:		
I pledge myself, my family and guests to ob	serve the <b>Membership Provisions</b> a	nd <b>Rules</b> of Goose Lake
Association. I have received a copy of the		